

New Case no. 596/18
State Vs. Manish & Anr. (2)
FIR no. 99/18
PS :Patel Nagar

25.01.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manish is absent.

Accused Rahul is present on bail.

Accused Ritesh @ Sonu @ Chikna @ Rishi not produced from JC.

Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.

Accused Ritesh @ Sonu @ Chikna @ Rishi not produced from JC due to republic day arrangement.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Manish stating that he is in JC in case FIR no. 42/18, U/s 394/397/34 IPC, PS Ranjeet Nagar. Let production warrant be issued against accused Manish.

An application for bail is also pending on behalf of accused Ritesh @ Sonu. Let a notice be issued to the IO to report the previous involvement of the accused as today it is also revealed that accused Manish has also committed offence after grant of bail in the present case.

Case be posted for arguments on charge on 12.03.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
25.01.2019