

New Case No. 596/2018
FIR No.99/2018
PS : Patel Nagar
State Vs. Manish

12.03.2019

Present : Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State
SI Satbir on behalf of IO.
Accused Ritesh @ Sonu on bail.
Accused Rahul is absent.
Accused Manish produced from J.C (on bail in this case).
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul and Manish.
Sh. Gaurav Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritesh @ Sonu.

Exemption application moved on behalf of Rahul. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Rahul is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by SI Satbir that in this case the IO has been transferred and no IO has been appointed.

In these circumstances, SHO concerned is directed to file supplementary chargesheet qua accused Deepu @ Vishal.

Put up for filing supplementary chargesheet qua accused Deepu @ Vishal on 16.04.2019.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO concerned for compliance.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
12.03.2019