

New Case no.596/18

State Vs. Manish

FIR no. 99/18

PS : Patel Nagar

16.04.2019

Present : Sh.P.K. Ranga, Ld Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Manish produced from JC but on bail in this case.

Accused Rahul on bail.

Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld Counsel for accused Rahul and Manish.

Accused Sonu @ Chikna present on bail with Ld Counsel Sh. Gaurav Singhal.

IO SI Manoj Kumar from PS Patel Nagar present and stated that supplementary charge sheet qua accused Deepu @ Vishal is ready and during the course of the day he will file before the concerned Court.

In view of the submissions of IO, put up this matter for supplementary charge sheet on 30.04.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-03, West/THC/Delhi
16.04.2019