

New Case no.596/2018
State Vs. Manish and others
FIR no.99/2018
PS : Patel Nagar

01.06.2019

Present : Ms. Zaiba Majid, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Manish present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Vishal Sharma.
Accused Sonu Chikna present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Singhal.
Accused Rahul is absent.
Accused Deepu @ Vishal not produced from JC.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
Rahul for exemption from his personal appearance. Heard. Application
perused. Application is allowed. Accused Rahul is exempted from his
personal appearance for today only.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepu @ Vishal
for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on 26.7.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
01.06.2019