

New Case no.596/2018
State Vs.Manish and others
FIR no.99/2018
PS :Patel Nagar

05.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jitesh Kakkar present on bail.
Other accused Manish, Rahul and Vishal absent
despite repeated calls.

Accused Jitesh Kakkar submits that Rahul and Vishal are in jail in some other case but he is not having the particulars of the said case. He further submits that accused Manish is also named in the said case who is absconding.

In these circumstances, issue NBW against all the three accused namely, Manish, Rahul and Vishal and notice to their sureties for 10.10.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
05.09.2019