

New Case no.596/2019
State Vs.Manish and others
FIR no.99/2018
PS :Patel Nagar

10.10.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused are absent except accused Ritesh Kakkar @
Sonu and Deepu @ Vishal.
Accused Deepu @ Vishal produced from JC on production
warrant.
Sh. Gaurav Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritesh
Kakkar @ Sonu.
Sh. Vinod Kumar Roy, Surety of accused Rahul.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
Rahul stating that he is in JC in case FIR no. 369/16 u/s. 308/34 IPC, PS Patel
Nagar. Let his production warrant be issued to produce accused Rahul before this
court on the next date.

NBW of accused Manish received as unserved with the
report that he is absconding as some other case is also filed against him.

Notice sent to surety of accused also received as unserved
with the report that particulars of the address are not correct.

In these circumstances, issue fresh NBW against accused
Manish and notice to his surety to be executed through IO/SHO.

Put up for production of above named accused persons and
for report on 21.11.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi/10.10.2019