

**New Case No. 596/18**  
**FIR No.99/18**  
**PS : Patel Nagar**  
**State Vs. Manish etc.**

23.12.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Ritesh Kakkar on bail with Id. Counsel  
Sh. Gaurav Singhal.  
Accused Rahul, Manish and Deepu produced from  
J.C (on bail in this case).

Accused Manish has been produced pursuant to  
application for issuance of P/W filed on his behalf.

Put up for consideration of charge on 17.03.2020.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
23.12.2019