

**SC No. 596/18**  
**FIR No. 99/2018**  
**PS : Patel Nagar**  
**State Vs. Manish etc.**

26.02.2021

Present : Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Manish on bail.  
Other accused Rahul, Deepu and Sonu are absent.  
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Manish, Deepu and Rahul.

Ld. Counsel for accused Manish, Deepu and Rahul submits that accused Rahul is in J.C in case bearing FIR No. 355/18, PS Amar Colony and accused Deepu is in J.C in case bearing FIR No. 488/20, PS Patel Nagar.

Issue P/W of accused Deepu and Rahul for next date of hearing.

Accused Sonu is absent despite repeated calls. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him and notice to his surety for 23.04.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
26.02.2021