

SC no.596/2018

State Vs.Manish & ors.

FIR no.99/2018

PS :Patel Nagar

u/s. 394/395/397/341/506 IPC & 25 Arms Act

03.09.2021

File taken up pursuant to the computer generated circular/duty roaster dated 23.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepu @ Vishal present on bail.
Accused persons Sonu @ Ritesh Kakar & Manish are absent.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

On behalf of accused Rahul, an exemption application moved through Ld. Counsel. Same is perused. Allowed for today only.

Issue NBW against accused Manish and notice to his surety.

Issue production warrant to Superintendent Jail to produce accused Sonu @ Ritesh Kakar before this court on next date, who is on JC in case FIR no. 328/14 u/s. 6 of POCSO Act, PS Patel Nagar.

Put up for production of accused persons on 30.10.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

03.09.2021