

SC no.596/2018
State Vs.Manish and others
FIR no.99/18
PS : Patel Nagar
u/s.394/395/397/341/506 IPC & 25 Arms Act

30.10.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are absent.
Accused Sonu @ Ritesh Kakkar produced from JC.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons except
accused Sonu @ Ritesh Kakkar.
Sh. Ajay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused Sonu @ Ritesh Kakkar.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Rahul.
Same is perused. Allowed for today only.

NBW of accused Manish received back with the report that he has
been released on bail but not present today. At the oral request of Ld. Counsel,
personal appearance of accused Manish is dispensed with for today only.

Ld. Counsel further submits that accused Deepu @ Vishal has not
contacted him therefore, he is unable to submit anything on his behalf.

In these circumstances, issue NBW against accused Deepu @
Vishal and notice to his surety for next date.

Put up for purpose fixed as well as on arguments on charge on
21.12.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
30.10.2021