

**SC No. 596/2018**  
**FIR No. 99/2018**  
**PS: Patel Nagar**  
**State Vs. Manish etc.**

04.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Manish, Sonu@ Ritesh Kakkar and Rahul  
on bail.  
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul  
and Manish.  
Accused Deepu@ Vishal is absent.

Process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C against accused Deepu  
@Vishal received back unexecuted with the report that  
proclamation could not be published in the newspaper and it is  
prayed that fresh process may kindly be issued.

In these circumstances, issue fresh process u/s  
82/83 Cr.P.C against accused Deepu@ Vishal through IO/SHO  
concerned.

Put up for report on 08.07.2022.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
04.04.2022