

**SC NO. 596/18
FIR NO. 99/18
PS Patel Nagar
STATE VS. MANISH & ORS**

20.10.2022

**Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manish and Rahul are absent
Accused Deepu @ Vishal and Sonu @ Ritesh produced
from JC**

Accused Manish is stated to be in JC in case FIR No. 304/2022 PS Subzi Mandi and is lodged in Rohini Jail.

Issue NBW against accused Rahul and notice to his surety returnable for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused Manish returnable for NDOH.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on 06.12.2022.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
20.10.2022**