

**SC No. 596/2018**  
**State Vs. Manish**  
**FIR No. 99/2018**  
**PS Patel Nagar**  
**U/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC & 25 Arms Act**

06.12.2022

**Ld. PO is on first half day leave today.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused Rahul and Deepu in person.

Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish,  
Rahul and Deepu.

Sh. Jatin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sonu @  
Ritesh Kakkar.

Accused Sonu @ Ritesh Kakkar and Pawan  
produced from JC.

Put up for purpose fixed on **31.01.2023**.

**(READER)**  
**06.12.2022**