

SC NO.596/2018
FIR NO.99/2018
PS PATEL NAGAR
STATE VS. MANISH AND ORS.

31.01.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul, Deepu
and Manish.
Accused Rahul and accused Deepu in person.
Accused Manish and Sonu @ Ritesh Kakar produced
from JC.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the point of charge.

Part arguments of the Ld. Counsel for accused persons heard on the point of charge. However, it is stated that he wants to address further arguments on the NDOH.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for today. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is at liberty to address arguments on the point of charge till the next date of hearing before 02:00PM.

Put up now on **10.02.2023 at 02:00PM** for order on the point of charge. Accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed above.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
31.01.2023