

SC NO. 596/2018
FIR NO. 99/2018
PS PATEL NAGAR
STATE VS. MANISH AND ORS.
U/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC and 25 Arms Act.

10.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused except Sonu.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.
Accused Rahul and Deepu present in person on bail.
Accused Sonu produced from JC (on bail in the present case).
Accused Manish not produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sonu @ Rakesh Kumar.

Accused Manish not produced from JC. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **14.03.2023** for arguments on the point of charge/ formal framing of charge. Let production warrants be issued against accused Sonu and Manish for the next date.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
10.02.2023