

SC NO. 596/2018
STATE Vs. MANISH
FIR NO. 99 /2018
PS (Patel Nagar)

14.03.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul and Deepu @ Vishal are present on
bail.

Accused Manish and Sonu produced from J/C but
they are on bail in this case.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Adjournment requested by accused persons.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of
charge on **27.04.2023. This shall be last and final opportunity
to argue on the point of charge.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
14.03.2023