

SC NO. 596/2018
FIR NO. 99/2018
PS PATEL NAGAR
STATE VS. MANISH AND ORS.
u/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC and 25 Arms. Act

27.04.2023

Present : None for the state.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rahul, Deepu.
Sh. Gaurav Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sonu @ Ritesh Kakkar
Accused Manish produced from JC.
Accused Rahul and Deepu Sonu @ Ritesh
Kakkar present on bail.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the point of charge.

Written submissions filed by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Assistance of IO is required. Let the IO be summoned for the next date of hearing i.e. **29.05.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/THC/West/Delhi
27.04.2023