

SC No.596/2018
FIR NO.99/2018
PS Patel Nagar
State VS. Manish & Ors.
U/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC

11.09.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Manish not produced from JC.
Other accused present on bail.
IO/Insp. Kishore Kumar in person.

An application request has been received from IO regarding addition of name of Ct Mahesh, No. 285/C in the list of witnesses. Ld. Addl. PP for the states that witness is necessary for the just decision of the case.

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

Further, matter stands adjourned for today as accused not produced from JC.

Put up now on **20.10.2023** for purpose fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
11.09.2023