

SC No. 596/2018
FIR No.99/2018
PS Patel Nagar
U/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC and 25 Arms Act
State Vs. Manish and Ors.

20.10.2023

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritesh.
Ld. Counsel for accused Manish.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepu.
Accused Manish produced from JC.
Accused Rahul, Deepu and Ritesh @ Sonu
present on bail.

Ld. Counsel for accused Manish states that he is in JC in case FIR No. 304/2022 PS Subzi Mandi and further requests that production warrants be issued against him for the next date of hearing. Heard. Allowed. Let the production warrants of the said accused be issued for the next date of hearing.

Today matter stands adjourned for today. Put up the matter now on **10.11.2023** for framing of charge.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/THC/West/Delhi
20.10.2023