

SC no. 596/2018
STATE Vs. MANISH
FIR NO. 99 /2018
PS (Patel Nagar)

10.11.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manish not produced from J/C.

Accused Rahul is absent.

Accused Deepu and Sonu are present on bail.

Ld. proxy counsel for accused persons.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Rahul. The same is taken on record.

Put up for purpose fixed on **06.01.2024.**

(READER)
10.11.2023