

STATE VS. MANISH & OTHERS  
SC NO.596/2018  
FIR NO.99/2018  
PS PATEL NAGAR

21.03.2024

Present:     None for State  
              Accused Rahul and Sonu are on bail in person.  
              Accused Deepu is absent.  
              Accused Manish is produced from JC.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused  
Deepu. Heard. Exemption is allowed for today only.

Now to come up on **11.7.2024 for PE.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**21.03.2024**