

STATE VS. MANISH  
SC 596/2018  
FIR 99/2018  
PS PATEL NAGAR

11.07.2024

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh.Vikas, Ld. substitute Add.PP for the State.

Accused Rahul, Sonu and Deepu are present on bail.

Accused Manish produced from JC.

PW Satish Kumar Gulia and PW Radhey Shyam are present and discharged today as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up on **09.09.2024 for PE.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**11.07.2024**