

STATE VS. MANISH
SC 596/2018
FIR 99/2018
PS PATEL NAGAR

09.09.2024

Present: Sh.Rajat Kalra, Ld. substitute Addl.PP for the State

Accused Rahul is absent.

Accused Manish produced from JC.

Accused Sonu and Deepu are present on bail.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Rahul stating that his identity is not disputed while recording evidence. Heard. Exemption allowed for today only.

PW-1 Satish Kumar Guliya present and partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred. PW Radhey Shyam also present and discharged.

Put up on 11.12.2024 for further examination of PW-1 and PE.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.09.2024