

CNR No. DLWT01-007992-2018

SC No.596/2018

FIR No.99/2018

PS Patel Nagar

State Vs. Manish & Ors.

u/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC & 25 Arms Act

**11.12.24**

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rahul.  
Ld. Counsel  
Accused Manish produced from JC.  
Accused Rahul, Ristesh Kakkar and Deepu present  
on bail.  
Witness Satish Kumar Gupta and Radhe Shyam.

Matter is listed today for PE.

No time left as a time, evidence is going on in a time  
bound matter fixed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Re-notify the matter now on 19.03.2025 for PE. Let  
the material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be  
summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
11.12.24