

CNR No.DLWT01-007992-2018

SC No.596/2018

FIR No.99/2018

PS Patel Nagar

State Vs. Manish & Ors.

u/s 394/395/397/341/506 IPC and 25 Arms Act

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by
Sh. R.K.Jha and Isha Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the. accused Rahul

Accused Rahul, Deepu and Sonu present on bail.

Accused Manish is not present.

IO is not present.

***Issue NBWs against the accused Manish and notice
to his surety for NDOH.***

Exemption has been sought on behalf of IO Kishore
Kumar and Ct. Amit (now HC). The same is allowed for today
only. ***They be summoned later on.***

Otherwise this matter is fixed for PE.

Witness HC Rohtash Mann is not present despite
service. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with
one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

Witness Satish Kumar Guliya and Radhey Shyam
are present, however, they are discharged ***unexamined*** as one
accused is not present today.

Put up for appearance of accused Manish/FP on
04.09.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
08.07.2025