

SC No. 596-2018
State Vs. Manish Etc.
FIR no. 99/2018
PS : Patel Nagar
u/s. 394/395/397/341/506 IPC & 25 Arms Act.

01.12.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manish produced from JC.

Accused Rahul, Deepu and Ritesh Kakkar @ Sonu are present on bail.

Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rahul and Deepu.

Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. counsel for accused Manish and Ritesh Kakkar @ Sonu.

PW1 Sh. Satish Kumar and PW2 Radhey Shyam.

Today, the present matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 Sh. Satish Kumar is examined and partly cross examined. Further cross examination of PW1 Satish Kumar is deferred as it is lunch time. PW2 Radhey Shyam is present but he is discharged unexamined. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**. ***PWs and MHC (M) be summoned afresh with case property, if any, for NDOH.***

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
01.12.2025